



Carbon Patent Group

Schedule of Fees for Canada (2026)

Action	Government Fees Standard Entity (\$CAD)	Our Fees (\$CAD)	TOTAL (\$CAD)
Filing drafted application as Canadian Regular or PCT National Phase Application, <u>including:</u> Statement of Entitlement, Reporting Filing Receipt	\$595.06	\$ 1,200	\$1,795.06
Record a Transfer	\$125	\$300	\$425
Request Examination, routine	\$1,190.13 + \$117.94 per claim over 20 (\$893.13 discount if CIPO was ISA)	\$500	\$1,690.13 + \$117.94 per claim over 20[◊]
Patent Prosecution Highway (PPH) Request to expedite examination	\$0	\$1,000 – 2,000* (* - typical range)	\$1,000 – 2,000*
Request to Expedite Examination (non-PPH)	\$744.10	\$300	\$1,044.10
Request for Continued Examination	\$1,1190.13	\$300	\$1,490.13
Report Allowance	\$0	\$600	\$600
Issue Fee Payment	\$446.03 + \$117.94 per claim over 20 + \$8.58 per page over 100	\$300	\$746.03 + \$117.94 per claim over 20 + \$8.58 per page over 100
Provide Issued Patent	\$0	\$200	\$200
2nd – 4th Annuity	\$134.02	\$300	\$434.02
5th – 9th Annuity	\$297.00	\$300	\$597.00
10th – 14th Annuity	\$372.05	\$300	\$672.05
15th – 19th Annuity	\$669.05	\$300	\$969.05
Annuity Late Fee	\$150	\$600	\$750
Multiple Annuity Fees Paid for Divisional Filing	Variable	\$400	Variable

Other tasks are charged at hourly rates. Government fees increase annually under federal legislation, and more generally all listed fees are subject to change.